

The London Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

FRIDAY, 5th DECEMBER 1975

State Intelligence

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased to appoint the Right Honourable Phyllis, Baroness Stedman, O.B.E. to be a Baroness in Waiting to Her Majesty in the room of the Right Honourable Peter Robert Henry Mond, Baron Melchett promoted.

The appointment to date from Thursday, 4th December

HONOURS AND AWARDS

Home Office, Whitehall, London, SW1A 2AP. 5th December 1975.

Under authority of a Royal Warrant, the Governor-General of the Commonwealth of Australia, at Government House, Canberra, on 27th October 1975, conferred the honour of

Knighthood upon:
Sir Harold Herbert Dickinson, Chairman of the New South Wales Public Service Board.
[Her Majesty's approval of this Knighthood was signified on 14th June 1975.]

CROWN OFFICE

House of Lords, SW1A 0PW.

3rd December 1975.

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm, bearing date the 3rd day of December 1975, to appoint the Venerable John Charles Williams, B.A., Archdeacon of Dudley, Vicar of Dodderhill and Honorary Canon of Worcester Cathedral, to the Canonry in the Cathedral Church of Worcester vacant by the resignation of the Venerable Peter Charles Eliot, M.B.E., T.D., M.A.

House of Lords, SW1A 0PW.

3rd December 1975.

The QUBEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal dated the 3rd December 1975, to present the Reverend Raymond Charles Henry Lucas, to the Rectory of Parkham, Alwington and Buckland Brewer, in the County of Devon and Diocese of Exeter, void by the resignation of the last Incumbent thereof and in Her Majesty's Gift for this turn.

HOME OFFICE

Whitehall, London S.W.1. 1st December 1975.

The QUEEN has been pleased by Warrant under Her Majesty's Royal Sign Manual bearing date the 25th November 1975, to appoint the Reverend Alan Fellows Homer to the Parish of Christ Church, Heeley, in the County of South Yorkshire and Diocese of Sheffield vacant by the death of the Reverend Donald Rees Jenkins, B.A.

WELSH OFFICE

Y SWYDDFA GYMREIG

The Trunk Road (Llanrhystyd, Dyfed) (Restricted Roads and 40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) Order 197

Notice is hereby given that the Secretary of State for Wales intends to make an Order under sections 72, 73, 74 and 84D of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which will be:

(a) to revoke The Trunk Roads (Restricted Roads)
(No. 16) Order 1964 and The Trunk Roads (Restricted Roads) (Wales) (No. 1) Order 1968 which together imposed a 30 miles per hour speed limit on the length of road specified in Schedule 1 to this Notice;
(b) to impose a 40 miles per hour speed limit on the length of road specified in Schedule 2 to this Notice;

(c) to impose a 30 miles per hour speed limit on the length of road specified in Schedule 3 to this Notice.

A copy of the proposed Order, together with a plan and a statement of reasons for making the Order, may be seen during normal office hours at the offices of the Ceredigion District Council, Town Hall, Aberystwyth.

Objections to the proposed Order should be sent to the Secretary of State, Welsh Office, Roads Department (Y Swyddfa Gymreig, Adran Ffyrdd), Graham Buildings, 139 Newport Road, Cardiff CF2 1YU, not later than 9th January 1976, quoting the reference WR16/2/3 and stating the grounds of objection.

Dated 4th November 1975.

L. M. Lloyd, An Assistant Secretary, Welsh Office.

SCHEDULE 1

That length of the Fishguard—Aberystwyth—Dolgelley Caernarvon—Bangor (Menai Suspension Bridge) Trunk